

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24835/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CR No.1774/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARANA PRATAP CHAR.TRUST & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE PALUWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Shalini, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for respondent No. 6 - State of Haryana submits that within one week, counter-affidavit shall be filed on behalf of State of Haryana.

We accept his statement.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|