

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).9124/2012

MAHARANA PRATAP CHAR.TRUST & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE PALUWAS & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
No.1/applicant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.

2-5 Ms. Shabnam Khan,Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the
matter on 1st April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar