

n

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015
(For stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.9124 OF 2012

MAHARANA PRATAP CHAR.TRUST & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE PALUWAS & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

Looking at the facts of the case, the Civil Suit No.229
of 2006 filed in the Court of Civil Judge (Seni
Division), Biwani, Haryana, titled as Maharana Prat
Charitable Trust, Biwani & Ors. Vs. Gram Panchayat Village
Paluwas & Anr. shall be heard as expeditiously as possible.

Till the afore-stated Suit is finally disposed of, the
interim relief granted by this Court on 4 th November, 2011,
with regard to the status quo, shall continue.

I.A.No.1 as well as the civil appeal stand disposed of
with no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.04.17
16:11:53 IST
Reason:

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
13th April, 2015.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).9124/2012

MAHARANA PRATAP CHAR.TRUST & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE PALUWAS & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

State Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,AAG
Ms. Kirna Ahlawat,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani K. Upadhyay,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary,Adv.
Ms. Shabnam Khan,Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 as well as the civil appeal are disposed of
with no order as to costs in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)